PM-23-073 ATTACHMENT B

State
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

County
Baldwin
Barbour
Bullock
Butler
Chambers
Clay
Coffee
Conecuh
Coosa
Covington
Crenshaw
Dale
Elmore
Escambia
Geneva
Henry
Houston
Lee
Lowndes
Macon
Monroe
Montgomery
Pike
Randolph
Russell
Tallapoosa
Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
De Soto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee

Total 4-Day Rainfall
0.609
1.267
1.251
0.347
1.077
0.538
1.020
0.323
0.643
0.512
0.360
1.073
0.808
0.384
0.951
0.827
1.056
0.815
0.541
0.852
0.610
0.400
0.758
1.081
0.996
1.153
2.209
1.451
0.952
1.845
1.153
1.140
3.587
1.418
1.286
1.606
2.023
3.441
3.631
0.490
0.348
1.117
2.092
1.269
2.851
1.405
3.490
3.715



Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
St Johns
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington
Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks

1.621
1.497
3.941
0.851
0.965
0.785
3.088
3.248
1.332
1.953
2.071
2.853
1.977
4.192
4.346
1.608
0.862
0.635
0.762
2.252
1.837
2.904
2.942
3.227
1.694
0.363
4.461
2.286
0.732
1.231
2.536
3.272
1.638
1.444
2411
0.747
0.913
7.014
6.188
7.079
2.023
1.348
1.632
1.247
3.292
5.736
1.491
2.052
3.229
5.789



Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahooche
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dawson
De Kalb
Decatur
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fayette
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Glascock
Glynn
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Harris

2.854
6.634
5.963
0.816
1.359
1.719
6.608
1.802
2.526
1.759
1.183
2.040
0.449
0.798
1.359
4.997
2.677
6.359
3.565
1.928
5.242
0.778
1.471
1.278
2.406
2.260
1.416
2.539
1.343
1.767
2.141
1.109
4.813
4.443
0.739
5.732
5.041
1.024
2.816
1.228
2.318
2.983
2.205
2.210
0.671
2.340
2.105
2.710
1.354
1.037



Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pierce
Pike
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole

1.051
1.197
0.849
1.787
3.592
1.441
0.881
7.116
4.335
5.905
3.915
1.207
0.811
7.016
2.847
1.241
2.326
1.315
2.616
6.694
2.679
1.178
0.724
0.990
1.727
1.959
0.752
1.407
2.351
1.118
6.533
0.514
1.278
0.663
0.418
0.655
2.873
1.672
4.979
0.606
1.910
0.761
0.736
2.234
0.863
2.927
1.020
0.818
6.502
0.889



Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina

Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Treutlen
Troup
Turner
Twiggs
Upson
Walton
Ware
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Wheeler
White
Wilcox
Wilkes
Wilkinson
Worth
Alamance
Alexander
Anson
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Chowan
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven

0.756
2.450
0.831
0.834
1.119
1.021
5.687
1.250
5.077
1.104
3.416
3.317
6.829
5.735
0.891
1.700
1.757
0.901
0.615
4.310
1.519
3.126
3.659
0.762
5.943
2.059
1.811
0.990
1.831
1.970
0.550
0.238
1.546
3.464
1.947
5.511
5.018
0.624
0.509
0.848
0.706
1.757
6.466
0.080
0.082
0.914
2.073
0.298
6.963
4.138



North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina

Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Martin
Mcdowell
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham

3.550
1.527
4.461
0.115
0.037
5.623
0.799
1.654
0.003
2.099
0.830
1.954
0.814
2.994
0.148
1.174
1.727
0.563
1.462
2.731
4.150
0.147
0.499
1.682
4.451
1.366
3.866
0.370
0.464
2.068
0.765
1.718
0.688
1.417
1.749
3.929
0.948
5.490
0.823
4,716
1.846
5.186
1.974
0.236
2.787
0.475
0.352
1.775
4.365
0.033



North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina

Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Wilson
Yadkin
Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg
Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston
Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton
Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield
Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton
Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

Lee
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
Mccormick

0.248
0.494
4.932
2.749
0.700
0.771
3.163
1.580
1.652
1.061
1.422
2.822
3.171
1.992
0.066
0.621
3.706
6.405
1.250
5.404
5.872
2.710
3.666
3.939
3.336
1.491
0.933
2.271
5.988
3.931
3.687
6.396
3.658
1.729
1.249
5.884
3.675
1.741
0.752
5.845
6.120
3.458
2.007
1.288
0.490
3.190
2.430
7.710
3.174
1.249



South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia

Newberry 1.008
Oconee 2.015
Orangeburg 4.620
Pickens 1.707
Richland 2.178
Saluda 1.484
Spartanburg 1.532
Sumter 3.835
Union 0.511
Williamsburg 6.690
York 1.463
Brunswick 0.450
Chesapeake C 1.191
Emporia 0.786
Franklin Cty 0.898
Greensville  0.723

Isle Of Wight 0.788
Mecklenburg 0.444
Norfolk 0.659
Portsmouth 0.693
Southampton 0.663
Suffolk City ~ 1.581
Sussex 0.613
Virginia Beach 0.784



